
11. cONTRAC 1 10 COOl: PAGE of PA\:iI:SAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATlON/MODIFICAnON OF CONTRACT I 1 I 2 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. IS. PROJECT NO. (If applicable} 

0029 ~ 09/13/2010 

6~BY CODE I-_ ________...., 7 ADMINI$TERED BY (Ifo/_than/tam 6)
FMP_S CODE IFMPS 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 . ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 BETHESDA MD 20814 

6 fNO,,_, 

BA - OSI INC 
ATTN JESUS MEDRANO 
8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE 
SUITE 1040 
MCLEAN VA 22102-3662 

a The abo.. numbllr-.!loIicilation i. emended," .ellorth in Item 14. The hour Ind Cl;ltelpee~le<ltor receipt Of 0""" Oil extended, 01. not exlen<led. 

Offel'\l must acknowledge nIC&fpI r:J Inls ametldmenl pnor 10 !he hOur and date lpeelfied In !he solicitation Or all amended, by one of Ihe 1o_lnli metl'lods: I.) By completing 

Item. 8 Ind 15. and I.tumlng eopies 01 !he amendment; (b) By acl<Mwledging r",,:!lip! of this amendmenl on each COPY of !he ot'I'er .ubmnted; or (e) By ._1Ie letlar ortetegram whiCh tnc:lude•• reference to !he lOIIeltation and amendment numb&l'J. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M.EDGEMENT TO BE RECENED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 

virtue Of thlt amandrnlill'll you desir.lo ct\IInl16 an 0If... a~ellldy submiHed. ouch cnanga may be mao. by leleg"'"' or lett .... provldad eaCh telegram or laHar ma~e. 


refllr_ to the soliC,1BIion and thiS amendment. end I. recaived prior to \he opening hour and dale specified. 


'06/07/2005 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $8,003.00 
0100A10DPS-2010-1117900000-EXFM004310-252HO 

n. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLI!5 TO MODlFICAllON OF CONTJIlACTlIIOROERS. IT MODIF1IS THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AI DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, 

CHECI( ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify .uthoriIy/ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE: ABOVE NUM6ERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sueh /1$ chanau In paylna office. 
8pptDPriBlion date, etc.' SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPI"LI:Ml:.N! AI. AUKI;;t;MENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X 

U. V '''1;;1< (~ry rype or moamcaaOll IIIl(J liurnomy! 

UNILATERAL, THE BASIC CONTRACT 

E. tMPORTANT: Conttac:la /!lIs nol. 0 I. required ID sign this dOCumeni and return o copies 10 Ihl luulng ollice. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (O/ganiz«i by UCF sec/lon heIJdna$. indudng soIicilalioM:ontrac:t tulJjIICt matter wnere feasible.) 

DUNSNumbe~ 

THE PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION #0028 IS IS TO INCREASE FUNDING AND QUANTITIES OF CLIN 0006AB 
AND CLIN 0006AC AS FOLLOWS: 

CLIN 0006AB FUNDING AND QUANTITIES ARE HEREBY INCREASED AS FOLLOWS: 
FUNDING QUANTITIES 
FROM: $349,800.00 FROM: 660, 000 
BY: $3,180.00 BY: 6,000 
TO: $352,980.00 TO: 666,000 
Continued ... 
Except •• provided t.rein. an term. arid condilion. of the document rllfer1!lr1C:8<l in Item 9A 0< 101\. a. __ chengied. remains unchengao and in fuN force and effect 

15.4. NAME AND TItlE OF SIGNER (Type Of print) 1SA. TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Of prlttt) 

15C DATE SIGNEDIS6 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

NSN 754Q.Ol·'52~TO 
Pl'lllvloll.1lCl1IIon untaable 

http:352,980.00
http:3,180.00
http:349,800.00
http:8,003.00
http:desir.lo


2 

REFERENCE NQ, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUEO 

CONTINUATION SHEET GS3SF5609H/CPSC-F-OS-lOOl/0028 

NAME OF OFFERQR OR CONTRACTOR 

BA DSI INC 

ITEM NO, 

(A) 

SUPPLIESISERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY 

tCI 
UNIT 

(D) 
UNIT PRICE 

(El 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

ALSO, 
CLIN 0006AC FUNDING AND QUANTITIES ARE HEREBY 
INCREASED AS FOLLOWS: 
FUNDING QUANTITIES 
FROM: $16,165.00 FROM: 30,500 
BY: $4,823.00 BY: 9,100 
TO: $20,988.00 TO: 39,600 

THE TOTAL FY2010 OBLIGATED AMOUNT IS HEREBY 
INCREASED: 
FROM: $365,965.00 
BY $8,003.00 
TO $373,968.00 
Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 09/30/2013 

Change Item 0006 AB to read as follows(amount 
shown is the obligated amount): 

0006 AB Trauma Case Reviewed 6000 EA 0.53 3,180.00 

0006 AC 

TOTAL FY-10 QTY: 666,000 
UNIT PRICE: $0.53 

Change Item 0006 AC to read as follows(amount 
shown is the obligated amount) : 

Error Found and Message Entered 9100 EA 0.53 4,823.00 

TOTAL FY-I0 QTY: 39,600 
UNIT PRICE: $0.53 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAINS UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAl. FORIot nil ('·Be) 
Spon.",.d I>V GSA 
FAA (41 CFR)U,,,o 


